STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2005 No. 585

The Brucellosis Control (Amendment) Order (Northern Ireland) 2005

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Brucellosis Control (Amendment) Order (Northern Ireland) 2005 and shall come into operation on 12th January 2006.

Amendment of the Brucellosis Control Order (Northern Ireland) 2004

2. In paragraph 2 of Schedule 1 to the Brucellosis Control Order (Northern Ireland) 2004(1) for the word "Ballyclare" there shall be substituted the word "Ballymena".

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department of Agriculture and Rural Development on 22nd December 2005.

L.S.

Liam McKibben
A senior officer of the
Department of Agriculture and Rural
Development